

Performance indicators

	Q1 2008	Q1 2007
Sales revenue <sup>1)</sup> (in €m)	644.5	543.1
Total costs (in €m)	316.1	313.3
EBITA (in €m)	425.8	300.3
Net income for the period (in €m)	304.2	192.3
Earnings per share (basic and diluted) (in €)	1.58	0.98

1) External sales revenue excluding net interest income from banking business

Press contact:

Frank Herkenhoff: + 49-(0)69-21 11-15 00